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The Objectives of the Lesson

The learning objective of the lesson:

= deepening, specification and systematization of knowledge acquired during

- the lessons and i the process of self-traming; mproving the skills of

j. speaking and listening; exploring new thematic vocabulary and 1fs usage i '

| practice. ‘ >

b The developing objective of the lesson: ,

k = development of memory, thinking, quickness, dialogic speech, imagination‘
and creativity.

The educational objective of the lesson:

Y = breeding of interest in learning English, language and speech aestheti“
'.the English atmosphere, friendly relations in the team, \
. i
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Task. Answer as many questions as you can in one minute.

1. Where do kangaroos live?

2. Where is Chine situated?

3. What is the national dish of the Ukrainians?

4. What is the official language of Canada?

5. Name the fastest way of travelling?

6. How many states are there in the USA?

7. Which is the largest ocean?

8. Who wrote “Tom Sawyer”?

9. I have already cleaned my room. What’s the tense?

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
28.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Name the odd word: tree, flower, sun, grass.

‘What’s the capital of the USA?

‘What’s the British national drink?

Where is Hollywood situated?

‘What river does London stand on?

Sam is sleeping now. Name the tense.

‘Who wrote “Jungle Book”?

How many oceans are there in the world?

‘Where was baseball invented?

When is Christmas celebrated in Ukraine?

‘Who discovered America?

‘Which do you like: swimming or walking? What type of question is it?
Is the orange a vegetable or a fruit?

‘What’s the symbol of Easter?

‘What days of the week children don’t go to school?

How is the most important business part of London called?
‘Who is the present monarch in Great Britain?

‘What weather is the most common in Great Britain: rainy or sunny?
‘What channel separates GB from the European continent?
The name of British football is ...

A person who writes books?
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uotation 1.

—~ Toimproveistochangetobeperfectistochangeoften.
(Winston Churchill)
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- !)luotation 2. Q

Learningisatreasurethatwillfollowitsownereverywh

(Chinese Proverl%
Quotation 3. ~

. Byteachingyouwilllearnbylearningyouwillteach. '
f (Latin proverb) ™S
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- Quotation 1.
1o improve is to change; to be perfect is to
change often.

/O Quotation 2.

Learning is a treasure that will follow its owneor

everywhere.

(Winston Churchill)

!

O

(Chinese Proverb)

Quotation 3.
By teaching you will learn, by learning you will |
teach.

'Q (Latin proverb)
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Task. Match words.

Black
Bread
Soap
Right
Boy
Big
Hands
Weak
High
First
Hat
Shoes

11

White
Butter
Water
Wrong
Girl
Little
Feet
Strong
Low
Last
Coat
Socks
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ft cannot talk but it can bark. \</
It can live without water for a long time.
. I’m coloured, I’'m bright, I can walk, run
and fly. I cannot swim, but I can sing
usually in the morning.
. What animal has long hair round it’s neck?
. It is a domestic animal and it likes fish. \
. It is a wild animal and it likes bananas. .
- 7.This animal likes grass. It is a domestic animal, it
gives milk.
8. This animal lives at home or in the street, it is a
man’s great friend.
9. Mary’s father has 5 daughters — Nana, Nene, '
- Nini, Nono. What is the fifth daughter’s name?
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